BAMCO

Hipotecario

City of Buenos Aires January 9, 2020

Argentine Securities Commission

Re. Payment of Interest on Notes
Supplementary Payment Notice

This is to give notice to you that payment of interest on Notes will be made
by Banco Hipotecario S.A. through Deutsche Bank USA

Sincerely yours

Serie Notes

Payment of Interest No.

Payment Date

Accrual Period

Principal Amount Issued

Current Residual Amount

Annual Nominal Rate in Pesos
Total Interest Payment in Pesos
Total Redemption Payment in Pesos
Exchange Rate Applied

Total Interest Payment in USD
Total Redemption Payment in USD
Total Payment in USD

CVSA Code

ISIN Code

Base Code

SERIE 40

13

January 13, 2020
oct/12,2019 al ene/11,2020
1,903,511,000
33.40%
59.9583000%

$ 96,082,906.36

$ 635,772,674.00
59.8187

uUsD 1,606,235.28
USD 10,628,326.49
UsD 12,234,561.77
91947
USP13267AB84
BH400

BALBINO ONGAY
Gorents

BANCO HIPOTECARIO S.A.

s, Opetationes Mayoristas






