

City of Buenos Aires January 9, 2020

Argentine Securities Commission

Re. Payment of Interest on Notes Supplementary Payment Notice

This is to give notice to you that payment of interest on Notes will be made by Banco Hipotecario S.A. through Deutsche Bank USA

Serie Notes	SERIE 40
Payment of Interest No. Payment Date Accrual Period Principal Amount Issued Current Residual Amount Annual Nominal Rate in Pesos Total Interest Payment in Pesos	13 January 13, 2020 oct/12,2019 al ene/11,2020 1,903,511,000 33.40% 59.9583000% \$ 96,082,906.36
Total Redemption Payment in Pesos Exchange Rate Applied Total Interest Payment in USD	\$ 635,772,674.00 59.8187 USD 1,606,235.28
Total Redemption Payment in USD Total Payment in USD	USD 17,000,255.26 USD 10,628,326.49 USD 12,234,561.77
CVSA Code ISIN Code Base Code	91947 USP13267AB84 BH40O
Dasc Coac	טדו ום

Sincerely yours

OSVALDO FERNAÑDEZ Jefe Custodia Global Geranzio Ranco Mayoricay EALBINO ONGAY Gerente His Operaciones Mayoristas

BANCO HIPOTECARIO S.A.